Features
n	 Size:	5	mm	diameter,	7.3	mm	length
n	 Very	fast	acting
n	 Small	size
n	 Stable	breakdown	throughout	life
n	 Designed	to	operate	with	TBU®	devices
n	 RoHS	compliant*	versions	available
n	 										UL	Recognized

(.028	±	.008)
Product Dimensions
How to Order
2030  -  xxT  -  SM  -  RP  LF
Model Number Designator
Voltage (Divided by 10)
 23 = 230 V
 42 = 420 V
Surface Mount
Packaging Options
    Blank = Bulk Packaging - 250 pcs./bag, 1,000 pcs./box (Standard)
    RP = Reelpack - (Optional)
    RP2 = Reelpack - (Optional)
RoHS Compliant Option
    Blank = Standard Product
    LF = RoHS Compliant Product
Recommended Pad Layout
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
2030-23T-SM
2030-42T-SM
3.3
DIMENSIONS:	MILLIMETERS
8.2
1.6
5.6
7.3	±	0.3
(.287	±	.012)
0.9	±	0.3
(.035	±	.012)
0.5	±	0.3
(.020	±	.012)
0.7	±	0.3
(.028	±	.012)
5.0	±	0.3
(.197	±	.012)
7.5	±	0.2
(.295	±	.008)
1.3	±	0.13
(.051	±	.005)
0.5	±	0.13
(.020	±	.005)
0.7	±	0.2
(.028	±	.008)
	 2030-xxT-SM	Series	-	Fast	Acting	3-Electrode	Miniature	Gas	Discharge	Tube
The optional -RP & -RP2 reels are 330 mm in diameter. The -RP reelpack is 18 mm  wide. The -RP2 reelpack is 26 mm wide.
-RP
-RP2
Packaging Specifications
4.0
2.0
.41
3	°
3	°
4.0 12.0
2.0
3.15	±	0.10
5.70	±	0.10
9.35	±	0.10
4.35	±	0.10
7.85	±	0.10
14.90	±	0.10
12.0
A
SECTION	A-A
A
16.0
5.50	±	0.10
TOLERANCES:	0.13	UNLESS	OTHERWISE	NOTED
1.7
1.50	DIA.
1.50